
Coaching Contact List 2020-2021 School Year: Head Coaches 

Coaches’ Names Coaches’ Email Fall Sports 
Damon Williams damonwilliams@verizon.net Varsity Football  

Sean Waller coachwaller9@gmail.com 
 

JV Football  

Travis Saulsbury tsaulsbury@bcps.org Boys Varsity Soccer 

Lauren Santi lsanti@bcps.org Girls Varsity Soccer  

Tuan Nguyen tuannguyen4@gmail.com Varsity Volleyball 

Tom Rowe tbaxrowe@gmail.com 
 

JV Volleyball 

Dave McEvoy dmcevoy@bcps.org Varsity Golf 

Leroy Levi Levi4@comcast.net Badminton  

Jennie Roe jroe@bcps.org Cross Country 

Gina Woiak gwoiak@bcps.org Cross Country 

Coach Lilo LeGrand coachlilolegrand@gmail.com  cheerleading 

   

Coaches’ Names Coaches’ Email Winter Sports 
Mike Slepesky jslepesky@bcps.org Boys Varsity Basketball 

Jason Weiner jweiner@bcps.org Boys JV Basketball 

Alan Lagon alagon@bcps.org Girls Varsity Basketball 

Travis Saulsbury tsaulsbury@bcps.org Girls JV Basketball 

Juan Solera jaysolera@hotmail.com Varsity Wrestling 

Wasem Mansour Wmanso52@gmail.com JV Wrestling 

Clarissa Higgins chiggins@bcps.org Indoor Track 

Dave McEvoy dmcevoy@bcps.org Indoor Track 

Coach Lilo LeGrand coachlilolegrand@gmail.com  cheerleading 

   

Coaches’ Names Coaches’ Email Spring Sports 
Damon Williams damonwilliams@verizon.net Varsity Softball 

TBA  JV Softball 

Jason Weiner jweiner@bcps.org Varsity Baseball 

Steven Tyler Styler2@bcps.org JV baseball 

Drew Daudelin ddaudelin@bcps.org Girls Varsity Lax 

TBA  Girls JV Lax 

Nate Brooks Brooks.nathan56@gmail.com Boys Varsity Lax 

Kevin Rice khrice23@gmail.com 
 

Boys JV Lax 

Leroy Levi Levi4@comcast.net Tennis 

TBA  Outdoor Track 

Clarissa Higgins chiggins@bcps.org Outdoor Track 
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